Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SulpraissionxtoxAdd xxxxxxAppticant/sxName	CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	II10/10/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
	Formerly	10/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Brands Group, LLC	
Street Address:	421 W. Alameda Drive, Suite 105	
City:	Tempe	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	\Box
Postal Code:	: 85282	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 86119935		BLUEFROG PLUMBING + DRAIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

4048156555

Phone:

404-815-6500

Email:

ftaylor@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is

unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Attn: TM Administration

Address Line 2:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 96323-894521

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Christine P. James, Attorney

Signature:

/cpj/

file:///C:/Users/ftaylor.KC/AppData/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary%20Internet%TRADEMARK 10/10/2014 900303913 REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0328

Assignment

Page 2 of 2

 Date:
 10/10/2014

 Total Attachments: 2
 ...

source=Home Brands Group, LLC Certificate of Formation#page1.tif source=Home Brands Group, LLC Certificate of Formation#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM319794 10/10/2014

Receipt Date: Fee Amount:

\$40



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "HOME BRANDS GROUP, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2012, AT 11:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

5171148 8100

DATE: 06-18-12

AUTHENT CATION: 9649300

TRADEMARK REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0330

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

120747111

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:02 AM 06/18/2012 FILED 11:02 AM 06/18/2012 SRV 120747111 - 5171148 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HOME BRANDS GROUP, LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Home Brands Group, LLC.
- 2. The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19808-1645, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.
 - 3. The term of the company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Home Brands Group, LLC this 18th day of June, 2012.

Dawn Short, Authorized Person

10992511.1

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK REEL: 005383 FRAME: 0331